PERISHABLE FRUITS OR VEGETABLES IN THEIR NATURAL (2) CONDITION.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 56, § 22, § 21(b), (c), (d)(1) and (5), and, as it related to Allegany County and fish, oysters, fruits, and vegetables, (a), and the sixth sentence of § 23.

In subsection (a) of this section, the former language "as to which special local law exists" is deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (b) of this section, the former word "merchants" is deleted as unnecessary in light of the word "trader".

Also in subsection (b) of this section, the former description "who deliver goods, wares or merchandise to regular customers or others with or without prior orders" is deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (f)(1) of this section, the word "or" is substituted for the former word "and" to show that the exception is for the sale of fish or oysters. Similarly, in subsection (f)(2) of this section, the word "or" is substituted for the former word "and" to show that the exception is for the sale of fruits or vegetables.

Defined terms: "Goods" § 17-101

"Sale" § 17-101

"Sell" § 17-101

"Trader" § 17-101

"Trader's license" § 17-101

17-906. LICENSE REOUIRED.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN PART II OF THIS SUBTITLE, A PERSON MUST HAVE A PEDDLER LICENSE WHENEVER THE PERSON ACTS AS A PEDDLER IN THE STATE.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language substituted for former Art. 56, § 21(a), as it related to actions that a person may not perform without a license.

This section is revised in standard language to state affirmatively that a person must be licensed to act as a peddler in the State.

Defined terms: "Peddler" § 17-901

"Peddler license" § 17-901

"Person" § 1-101

17-907. APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSES.

(A) LICENSE FEES.

(1) AN APPLICANT FOR A PEDDLER LICENSE SHALL PAY TO THE CLERK THE APPLICABLE LICENSE FEE.